

June 25, 2021

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

# Reg.: Intimation of loss of share certificates under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that a share certificate has been reported to be lost by Mrs. Indira A. Savani claiming to be the legal heir of the shareholder as stated below:

Name & Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
Name: Amritalal Ghusalal Savani	200222	133470276 - 133470425	150
Folio No.: 520			

Mrs. Indira A. Savani has requested for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original. We propose to issue Duplicate Share Certificate to the legal heir on receipt of the requisite documents.

We request you to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction in these shares.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Pharmova Limited

Rajiv Shah Company Secretary

#### **A Jubilant Bhartia Company**



Jubilant Pharmova Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantpharmova.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 UP, India

CIN: L24116UP1978PLC004624

From, Indira A Savani, 602, Nalanda, Neelkanth Kingdom, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar West, Mumbai – 400 086. Date: 23/06/2021

To, Alankit Assignments Limited, Anar kali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110 055

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Share certificate No. 200222, Loss Of Original Share Certificate & Transfer of shares in the name of legal heir due to demise of share holder.

With reference to above I **Mrs. Indira A. Savani**, legal heir of my (Late) husband **Mr. Amitlal G Savani** who have been holding shares of Jubilant Life Sciences Limited in physical form. The name of the company changed to Jubilant Pharmova Limited .

Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Equity Shares
200222	133470276-133470425	150

I Mrs. Indira Savani, wife of Deceased Shri Amritlal G Savani intimates you death of my husband Mr. Amritlal G Savani.

(Late) Mr. Amritlal G. Savani Held 150 Shares of **Jubilant Pharmova Limited**, Unfortunately the Original Share Certificate M/S JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED is misplaced & I being her Legal heir hereby request you to initiate formalities for ISSUANCE OF SUPLICATE SHARE CERTEFICATE AND TRANSFER OF SHARES in the name of Mrs. Indira Savani, his legal heir.

Also require you to update my new address in your record **My New Address is as follows:-**Indira A. Savani
602, Nalanda, Neelkanth Kingdom,
Nathani Road, Vidyavihar West,
Mumbai – 400 086.

Kindly make the changes at the earliest.

#### Enclose -

- 1) Copy of Pan Card of Legal Heir
- 2) Copy of Aadhar Card of Legal Heir
- 3) Copy of Death Certificate of Mr. Amirtlal G. Savani
- 4) Copy of passport for new address proof
- 5) Copy of Letter intimating Change of name of Company.

I hereby request you to let me know if any other documents needed from my side for the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Frdira A. Savani.

Indira Savani



## महाराष्ट्र शासन GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA आरोग्य विभाग HEALTH DEPARTMENT



## बुहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका

### MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

### मृत्यु प्रमाणपत्र DEATH CERTIFICATE

(जन्म व मृत्यु नोंदणी अधिनियम,१९६९ मधील कलम १२/१७ आणि महाराष्ट्र जन्म आणि मृत्यु नांदणा नियम,२०००च नियम ८/१३ अन्वये देण्यात आले आहे.)

(Issued under section 12/17 of the Registration of Births & Deaths Act, 1969 and Rule 8/13 of the Maharashtra Registration of Births and Deaths Rules, 2000.)

प्रमाणित करण्यात येत आहे की,खालील माहिती मृत्युच्या मूळ अभिलेखाच्या नोंदवहीतून घेण्यात आली आहे, जी की बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका,तालुका **Ward N**,जिल्हा **मुंबई,महाराष्ट्र राज्याच्या** नोंदवहीत उल्लेख आहे

This is to certify that the following information has been taken from the original record of death which is the register for Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai of **Ward N** of District **Mumbai** of **Maharashtra** State.

मृताचे पूर्ण नाव /

Full Name of Deceased : MR. AMRITLAL

GHUSALAL SAVANI

मृत्यु दिनांक/

Date of Death : 29.03.2015

आईचे पूर्ण नाव/

Name of Mother: Not Available.

मयत व्यक्तीचा मृत्यूसमयीचा पत्ता/

Address of deceased at the time of death:

602,

NALANDA NEELKANTH KINGDOM,

VIDYAVIHAR[W],

MUMBAI, 400086,

India.

नोंदणी क्रमांक/

Registration No.: 741876830

शेरा/

Remarks (if any) :

प्रमाणपत्र दिल्याचा दिनांक/

Date of Issue: 08.04.201

MOITAROGROUNICION Seat NOITAROGROUNICION Seat

लिंग/

Sex : Male

मृत्युचे ठिकाण/

Place of Death : MUMBAI

वडिलांचे/पतीचे पूर्ण नाव/

Name of Father/ Husband : MR. GHUSALAL

DAMAJI SAVANI

मयत व्यक्तीचा कायमचा पत्ता/

Permanant Address of deceased:

602, NALANDA NEELKANTH KINGDOM,

VIDYAVIHAR[W],

MUMBAI, 400086,

Maharashtra, India.

नोंदणी दिनांक/

Date of Registration: 02.04.2015

निर्गमित करणा-या प्राधिका-याची सही/

Signature of the Issuing Authority:

प्राधिका-याचा पत्ता/

Address of the gapuing authority :

WardN, Mumbai. Birth & Deaths

'N' Ward.

Municipal Corporation of Grater Mumba

"प्रत्येक जन्म आणि मृत्युची घटना नोंदवल्याची खात्री करा"